# L07000055708

(Re	questor's Name)	)
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	ee #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		,

Office Use Only



100102365771

05/24/07--01052--001

\*\*520.00

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## Goldstein, Levy & Gross, PA

May 21, 2007

Registration Section Divisions of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: DKTK, LLC

KALKEA, LLC KEAKEN, LLC KENJOM, LLC

We are enclosing a check in the amount of \$520 as filing fees for the Florida Limited Liability Company. The Transmittal Letters and Articles of Organization are filled out and signed.

All correspondence should be through our office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Barbara P. Schwartz

Barbara P. Schwartz

07 MAY 21 PH 12: 50

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corpora			·	
SUBJECT: DKTK, LLC				
	(Name of Limited	d Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Org	ganization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing.		
Please return all corresponde	ence concerning this matte	er to the following:	·	
BARBARA P.	SCHWARTZ			
***************************************	(1	Name of Person)		
Arnold S. Gold	dstein & Associate	es		
	(	Firm/Company)		
2500 N. Milita	ary Trail # 260			
		(Address)		
Boca Raton,	FL 33431			
	(City	/State and Zip Code)		DIVIS
For further information conc	cerning this matter, please	call:		SECRETARY OF STATE OF CORPORATION OF CORPORATION OF MAY 24 PH 12: 50
Barbara P. Schwartz	z	at ( 561 ) 953-1050	0 .	CORP.
(Name of Po	erson)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number)	H Z:
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount:			50 50
\$125.00 Filing Fee Co	\$130.00 Filing Fee & ertificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing F Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	&
_	Mailing Address	Street/Courier Address	<u> </u>	

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DKTK, LLC		William No. 11 11 12 WIGN	
(Must end with the words "Lim	nited Liability Comp	pany, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "	'L.C.,'')
ARTICLE II - Addres	ss:		
The mailing address and	d street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:
Principal Office Addre	P66.	Mailing Address:	
Timelpar Office Addition	<del>CBG.</del>	Training 1, war ess.	•
Same		7613 Camden Harbor Drive	
		Bradenton, FL 34212	<u> </u>
		<del></del>	
		egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Sig	
The name and the Florid	Florida registration.	ss of the registered agent are:	D
The name and the Florid	Florida registration.	ss of the registered agent are:	D
business entity with an active.  The name and the Florid Don	Florida registration. da street addres nald Ordakowski	ss of the registered agent are:  Name	SECRETAR DIVISION OF C
business entity with an active.  The name and the Florid Don	Florida registration. da street addres nald Ordakowski 3 Camden Har	ss of the registered agent are:  Name  bor Drive	SECRETAR DIVISION OF C
business entity with an active.  The name and the Florid Don	Florida registration. da street addres nald Ordakowski 3 Camden Har	ss of the registered agent are:  Name	SECRETAR DIVISION OF C
business entity with an active.  The name and the Floric Don  761	Florida registration. da street addres nald Ordakowski 3 Camden Har	ss of the registered agent are:  Name  bor Drive	SECRETAR DIVISION OF C
business entity with an active.  The name and the Floric Don  761	Florida registration.  da street addres  nald Ordakowski  3 Camden Har  Florida  denton	Name  bor Drive a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	D

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

### **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):** The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM Donald Ordakowski 7613 Camden Harbor Drive Bradenton, FL 34212 (Use attachment if necessary) **ARTICLE V:** Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Donald Ordakowski

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)